

Inviting Authority: CHIEF ENGINEER, Allahabad Development Authority.

Work: Construction of 64 EWS Flats in Saras Vihar Housing Scheme at Jhunsi, Allahabad

Contract No: Civil Works/

M/S BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH

Excess (+)

5.60 %

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
			Figure	Words	
Earth work in excavation in foundation in ordinary soil complete as per direction of E/I (Sl. No. 251/2015)	500.00	Cum	140.00	Rupees One Hundred & Forty Only	70000.00
Cement Concrete with 40 mm gauge approved stone ballast, coarse sand and cement in proportions of 8:4:1 including supply of all materials, labour, T&P etc. required for proper completion of all work. (Sl. No. 281/2015)	34.00	Cum	4530.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Only	154020.00
R.C.C. work with cement approved coarse sand and 20 mm gauge stone grit in proportion of 1:2:4 in raft foundation excluding supply of reinforcement complete (Sl. No. 287/2015+difference of 40 mm to 20 mm)	46.00	Cum	6600.00	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Only	303600.00
M-150 Brick work in 1:6 (1 Cement & Six fine sand of 1.25 F.M.) mortar in foundation including supply of all materials, labour & tools & plants etc. required for proper completion of work. (Sl.No. 303/2015)	17.20	Cum	5000.00	Rupees Five Thousand Only	86000.00
R.C.C. work with cement approved coarse sand and 20 mm gauge stone grit in proportion of 1:1.5:3 in column excluding supply of reinforcement complete (Sl. No. 289/2015)					
From foundation to second storey	49.00	Cum	8800.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only	431200.00
3 rd storey	18.00	Cum	8888.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Eight Only	159984.00
4 th storey	40.00	Cum	8976.88	Rupees Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Eighty Eight Only	359075.20
Same as above item but in R.C.C. plinth beam in 1:1.5:3 (Sl. No. 285/2015)	25.50	Cum	8200.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Two Hundred Only	209100.00
Same as above item but in R.C.C. tie beam in 1:1.5:3 (Sl. No. 285/2015)					
From foundation to second storey	70.00	Cum	8200.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Two Hundred Only	574000.00
3 rd storey	40.40	Cum	8282.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Two Only	334592.80
4 th storey	40.40	Cum	8364.82	Rupees Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Eighty Two Only	337938.73
Same as above item but in R.C.C. in slab in 1:1.5:3 (Sl. No. 284/2015)					
From foundation to second storey	86.10	Cum	8300.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Three Hundred Only	714630.00
3 rd storey	49.20	Cum	8383.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Three Only	412443.60
4 th storey	58.00	Cum	8466.83	Rupees Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Eighty Three Only	491076.14
Same as above item but in R.C.C. lintel in 1:1.5:3					

Inviting Authority: CHIEF ENGINEER, Allahabad Development Authority.

Work: Construction of 64 EWS Flats in Saras Vihar Housing Scheme at Jhunsi, Allahabad



No: Civil Works/

M/S BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH

Excess (+)

6.60 %



SCHEDULE OF WORKS

BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
			Figure	Words	
From foundation to second storey	24.00	Cum	7000.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Only	168000.00
3 rd storey	12.00	Cum	7070.00	Rupees Seven Thousand & Seventy Only	84840.00
4 th storey	12.00	Cum	7140.70	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred & Forty and Paise Seventy Only	85688.40
M-50 class brick work in 1:4 cement & fine sand mortar in super structure one brick wall (Sl.no 305+310/2015)					
1 From foundation to second storey	40.00	Cum	5450.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only	218000.00
2 3 rd storey	20.00	Cum	5504.50	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Four and Paise Fifty Only	110090.00
3 4 th storey	40.00	Cum	5559.54	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Fifty Four Only	222381.60
M-150 class brick work in 1:4 cement & fine sand mortar in super structure but half brick wall (Sl.no 305+310A/2015)					
01 From foundation to second storey	176.00	Cum	5340.00	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Only	939840.00
02 3 rd storey	89.00	Cum	5393.40	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Forty Only	480012.60
03 4 th storey	124.00	Cum	5447.33	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Thirty Three Only	675468.92
2.00 Mild steel or iron work in plain work such as reinforcement complete as per direction E/I (Sl.no 504/2015)	560.00	Per Qtl	6900.00	Rupees Six Thousand Nine Hundred Only	3864000.00
3.00 Mild steel or iron work in small work such as built up gate etc. complete as per direction E/I (Sl.no 502/2015)	74.00	Per Qtl	7000.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Only	518000.00
4.00 S/F of full pannelled doors of commercial quality ISI marked plywood flush shutters 32 mm thick excl. cost of fitting (Sl No. 470/2015)	536.00	M ²	1320.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Only	707520.00
5.00 S/W 12.5 mm size MS door hinges including all complete	3840.00	Each	17.94	Rupees Seventeen and Paise Ninety Four Only	68889.60
6.00 Supply of 35 mm long iron screws all complete	15360.00	Each	0.67	Rupees and Paise Sixty Seven Only	10291.20
17.00 Supply of Fixing of oxidized iron fitting including supply of all materials labour T&P etc. all complete					
17.01 Sliding board with 16mm dia with nut & bots	640.00	Each	84.00	Rupees Eighty Four Only	53760.00
17.02 Door handles with screws (100 mm long)	384.00	Each	16.80	Rupees Sixteen and Paise Eighty Only	6451.20
17.03 Door handles with screws (150 mm long)	256.00	Each	22.05	Rupees Twenty Two and Paise Five Only	5644.80
17.04 Fixing of MS. Chaukhats (Sl. No. 10.08/2015)	656.00	M ²	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	49200.00
18.00 10 mm thick cement plaster on fair side with cement & fine sand mortar in 1:6 complete as per direction of E/I (Sl. No. 13.15/2015)					
From foundation to second storey	1700.00	M ²	93.00	Rupees Ninety Three Only	158100.00